Electronic Standard Devices
Annunciator
Relay
MR 11 and MRE 11
MR 21 and MRE 21
The contents may be subject to modification for the purpose of technical improvement.
The general regulations applicable to installation and commissioning must be observed.
No warranty can be accepted.

7. Other special requirements, if applicable
(e.g., tropicalized protection class)
Ordering Examples
1. Flush mounting relay (single) with 2 acknowledgeable
change-over contacts
............ Annunciator relay MR 11 for 220Va.c.
Contact diagram ref. 10-2
flush mounting without (or with) prepared labels
............ Contact protection acc. to VBG 4 (not always required)
2. Relay assembly for 40 annunciator relays,
equipped with 24 relays with different message texts,
inclusive of rail wiring for coil outputs,
non-acknowledgeable group message (N/O contact) and
excitation of an external acoustic relay (fleeting contact)
1 Combi-enclosure MR 11-05s x 08w
for flush mounting in control panels
40 Connector plates MR 11-combi
(for all relay slots, free slots included)
24 MR 11 annunciator relays for  60V d.c
Contact diagram reference:  10-3a combi
6 Indicator flag labels, 1 text line
(supply drawing and list of texts)
18 Indicator flag labels, 2 text lines
(supply drawing and list of texts)
16 Blind plates (for free relay slots))
200 Connection angles (for all slots, free slots included)
200 Mounting of connection angles, inclusive of rail wiring of relay
contacts no. 2 (coil), no. 3 and 4 (N/O contact for group
message), and no. 7 and 8 (fleeting contact for generation of
acoustic alarm)
1 Pull-out handle
Order References and Ordering Examples
Annunciator Relay 15
Annunciator relay MR 11
for flush mounting
Annunciator relay MR 11
with removed label
Annunciator relay assembly
96mm x 96mm, rear view
Annunciator relay assembly 144mm x 144mm, with
removed frame and 1 relay removed
using the pull-out handle
Annunciator relay assembly
96mm x 96mm with 4 relays
Representatives
Germany
Helmut Mauell GmbH
Am Rosenhügel 1–7
D-42553 Velbert
Tel.: +49 (0)20 53 /1 30
Fax.: +49 (0)20 53 /1 36 53